



2026:CGHC:19197

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 969 of 2023

Manish Kumar Yadav **Versus** Food Corporation Of India

02.02.2023	Ms Naushina Afrin Ali and Shri Ajay Kumrani, counsel for petitioner. Shri RS Patel and Shri Palash Agrawal, counsel for respondents. Heard. Issue notice to respondents. Shri RS Patel, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents, hence, process fee is not required to be paid. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List this case in the week commencing 20th March, 2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE
------------	---

padma