



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 969 of 2023

MANISH KUMAR YADAV versus FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

WPS/1144/2024,WPS/1143/2024

Order on Board

11/04/2025	Heard Shri Ajay Kumrani, Adv. for the petitioners and Shri R.S. Patel, Adv. for the respondent FCI. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners would pray for time on the ground that owing to personal difficulty the arguing counsel is not available. As prayed, post these cases after three weeks in the motion hearing list. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Gowri	