



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 969 of 2023**

**MANISH KUMAR YADAV *versus* FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA**

**WPS/3788/2023, WPS/1143/2024, WPS/1144/2024**

**Order sheet**

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b><u>15/01/2026</u></b> | <p>Ms. Naushina Afrin Ali, Advocate with Mr. Topilal Bareth, Advocate and Mr. Bharat Sharma, Advocate for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate along with Mr. R.S. Patel and Mr. Ashish Sahu, Advocates for the respondents/FCl.</p> <p>Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard.</p> <p>Let the matter be again listed on <b>21<sup>st</sup> of January, 2026.</b></p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |

ved